[Commending ArtNica.]

RESOLUTION NO. ____

699-02

Resolution commending ArtNica for their commitment and dedication to introducing Nicaraguan Art to the Bay Area.

WHEREAS, Modern Nicaraguan painting is characterized by a variety of styles that are perceptible in classic renaissance art, Flemish and Dutch painting, European impressionism and post-impressionism, Mexican muralism and Pre-Hispanic painting; and

WHEREAS, ArtNica's mission is to educate the Bay Area public about contemporary Nicaraguan art through the establishment of a permanent collection at the NicaArt gallery in Daly City and through the presentation of exhibitions throughout the Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, ArtNica is a Bay Area organization who has collaborated with the Union of Nicaraguan Artists to bring Nicaraguan art and artists to the Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, ArtNica and the Union of Nicaraguan Artists will be displaying art work in the basement of City Hall from October 2nd to November 24th 2002; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends ArtNica for their commitment and dedication to introducing Nicaraguan Art to the Bay Area.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021650	Date Passed:
Resolution commethe Bay Area.	ending ArtNica for	neir commitment and dedication to introducing Nicaraguan Art to
October 7, 2002	2 Board of Superv	sors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Amn Newsom, Peskin Absent: 1 - Yee	ano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Sandoval
	File No. 021650	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 7, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
OCT	18 2002	

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved